
Gwynedd Mercy (2-4) -vs- Lycoming (2-2)
3/12/2026 at Little River, S.C. (NMB Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sage Smeltz (2-0)
Loss: Gianna Trerotola (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 1:51   Weather: 64, mostly cloudy, Wind SSW@15
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd Mercy 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 1
Lycoming 1 5 0 0 1 0 X 7 9 1

Gwynedd Mercy 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephanie Jones lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Macey Harrold dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Hannah Smith ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Hannah Cohen 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kassidy Kehoe 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Maya Hellyer c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nya Brown cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Jess Kepner 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Lexie Kurth rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Gianna Trerotola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mckenzie Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 5 2 3 5

2B: Macey Harrold (1)
3B: Hannah Smith (1)
E: Hannah Cohen (1)

Lycoming 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Claire Alexander ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Sophia Lerner ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Eckerson 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Serenity Snyder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Rodarmel cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Jocelyn McCracken ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailee Sobieski 3b 3 0 2 3 0 0 1
    Kendall Cardone 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sage Smeltz p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kendall McAnelly ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Destiny Novashinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Forrest c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Isabelle Engel dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Abby Becker dp 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lauren Miller rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabrielle VonStein rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristen George 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Patricia Williams lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 7 3 1 6

2B: Hailee Sobieski (1); Ashley Forrest (1)
3B: Kristen George (1)
SB: Claire Alexander (1); Mallory Rodarmel (1)
E: Kristen George (1)
DP: 1

Gwynedd Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gianna Trerotola (L, 0-2) 1.2 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 8 11 1 4 43
Mckenzie Price 4.1 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 9 3 59
Totals 9 7 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 28 31 10 7 102

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sage Smeltz (W, 2-0) 6.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 24 7 7 88
Destiny Novashinski 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 25
Totals 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 29 31 8 9 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 1st GMU LYC
Stephanie Jones grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Macey Harrold doubled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Hannah Smith flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hannah Cohen singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-0 B); Macey Harrold advanced to
third. 0 0
Kassidy Kehoe singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hannah Cohen scored; Macey Harrold scored. 2 0
Maya Hellyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 1st GMU LYC
Claire Alexander grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Alex Eckerson walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 2 0
Alex Eckerson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Mallory Rodarmel grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBBFF); Alex Eckerson advanced to third. 2 0
Hailee Sobieski doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Alex Eckerson scored. 2 1
Sage Smeltz grounded out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 2 1

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 2nd GMU LYC
Nya Brown struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 2 1
Jess Kepner fouled out to c (3-2 KSBBBF). 2 1
Lexie Kurth struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 2 1

Lycoming - Bottom of 2nd GMU LYC
Ashley Forrest flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Isabelle Engel singled to left center (0-1 K). 2 1
Isabelle Engel to dp for Patricia Williams. 2 1
Patricia Williams to lf for Isabelle Engel. 2 1
Lauren Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Patricia Williams out at second 3b to 2b. 2 1
Kristen George tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 BKB); Lauren Miller scored. 2 2
Claire Alexander walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Claire Alexander stole second. 2 2
Alex Eckerson walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Mckenzie Price to p for Gianna Trerotola. 2 2
Mallory Rodarmel singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Alex Eckerson advanced to third; Claire
Alexander scored; Kristen George scored. 2 4
Mallory Rodarmel stole second. 2 4
Hailee Sobieski singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Mallory Rodarmel scored; Alex Eckerson
scored. 2 6
Sage Smeltz flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 6

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 3rd GMU LYC
Stephanie Jones flied out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 2 6
Macey Harrold struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 6
Hannah Smith singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 2 6
Hannah Cohen flied out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 6

Lycoming - Bottom of 3rd GMU LYC
Ashley Forrest flied out to cf (0-1 F). 2 6
Isabelle Engel pinch hit for Patricia Williams. 2 6
Patricia Williams to lf for Isabelle Engel. 2 6
Isabelle Engel to dp. 2 6
Isabelle Engel fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 6
Lauren Miller reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 2 6
Kristen George lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 4th GMU LYC
Kassidy Kehoe fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBFFBFF). 2 6
Maya Hellyer popped up to p (1-2 FKB). 2 6
Nya Brown singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 2 6
Jess Kepner flied out to rf (0-0). 2 6

Lycoming - Bottom of 4th GMU LYC
Claire Alexander flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKSFF). 2 6
Alex Eckerson flied out to cf (0-0). 2 6
Mallory Rodarmel singled to center field (2-1 FBB). 2 6
Hailee Sobieski flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 5th GMU LYC
Lexie Kurth grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
Stephanie Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 2 6
Macey Harrold grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 6

Lycoming - Bottom of 5th GMU LYC
Kendall McAnelly pinch hit for Sage Smeltz. 2 6
Kendall McAnelly struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 6
Ashley Forrest doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 6
Abby Becker pinch hit for Isabelle Engel. 2 6
Abby Becker singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Ashley Forrest scored. 2 7
Lauren Miller flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 2 7
Kristen George fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 7

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 6th GMU LYC
Kendall Cardone to 3b for Hailee Sobieski. 2 7
Sage Smeltz to p for Kendall McAnelly. 2 7
Abby Becker to dp. 2 7
Gabrielle VonStein to rf for Lauren Miller. 2 7
Hannah Smith reached first on a muffed throw by 1b (0-1 K). 2 7
Hannah Cohen reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Hannah Smith out at second 3b to 2b. 2 7
Kassidy Kehoe singled through the right side (0-0); Hannah Cohen advanced to second. 2 7
Maya Hellyer grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Hannah Cohen out on the play. 2 7

Lycoming - Bottom of 6th GMU LYC
Sophia Lerner pinch hit for Claire Alexander. 2 7
Sophia Lerner singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 2 7
Serenity Snyder pinch hit for Alex Eckerson. 2 7
Serenity Snyder reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Sophia Lerner out at second ss
unassisted. 2 7
Jocelyn McCracken pinch hit for Mallory Rodarmel. 2 7
Jocelyn McCracken grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Serenity Snyder advanced to second. 2 7
Kendall Cardone grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 7

Gwynedd Mercy - Top of 7th GMU LYC
Claire Alexander to ss for Sophia Lerner. 2 7
Alex Eckerson to 2b for Serenity Snyder. 2 7
Mallory Rodarmel to cf for Jocelyn McCracken. 2 7
Destiny Novashinski to p for Sage Smeltz. 2 7
Nya Brown singled to right field (1-1 KB). 2 7



Jess Kepner walked (3-1 BFBBB); Nya Brown advanced to second. 2 7
Lexie Kurth reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BBK); Jess Kepner advanced to second; Nya
Brown out at third p to 3b. 2 7
Stephanie Jones walked (3-0 BBBB); Lexie Kurth advanced to second; Jess Kepner advanced to third. 2 7
Macey Harrold lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 7
Hannah Smith tripled, 3 RBI (1-2 KBF); Stephanie Jones scored; Lexie Kurth scored; Jess Kepner scored. 5 7
Hannah Cohen grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 5 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lycoming - Bottom of 7th GMU LYC


